505878194 01/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5925019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCISCO VALENTINO VILLAGRAN	09/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIVAUDAN SA
Street Address:	5, CHEMIN DE LA PARFUMERIE
City:	VERNIER
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16498670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com Correspondent Name: CURATOLO SIDOTI CO. LPA

Address Line 1: 24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIV.P30878
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FLOYD TRILLIS III
SIGNATURE:	/Floyd Trillis III/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Villagran only#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051595 FRAME: 0794 505878194

Assignment

I/WE, the undersigned

Yuangang ZHANG 11062 Sycamore Grove Lane Cincinnati OH 45241 United States of America

Panchali Chakraborty 6956 Lakewood Drive Mason Ohio 45040 United States of America Francisco Valentino VILLAGRAN 5300 Sunset Ridge Dr. Mason OH 45040 United States of America

ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole/joint inventor(s) of the invention entitled:

for which the first application(s) was (were) filed as follows:

FLAVOR MODIFIERS FOR MEAT ANALOG PRODUCTS

Country/countries

United States of America

Filing date(s)

: 7-Apr-2017

Filing number(s) : 62/483,063

and that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred all rights and title to and from the said invention and from the said application(s) in all countries of the world to the ASSIGNEE:

Givaudan SA

Chemin de la Parfumerie 5, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland

The present assignment is for, but is not limited to the following countries:

Argentina, Australia, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, India, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Kazakhstan, Korea, Luxembourg, Mexico, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Pakistan, People's Republic of China, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Taiwan, Turkey, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, Ukraine, Uruguay, U.S.A., Venezuela.

By virtue of this assignment the said ASSIGNEE is fully entitled to apply for and obtain in their own name or in any other name and for their own purposes and account LETTERS PATENT in the whole world, especially in the abovenamed countries, and to claim therefor the right of priority of the first filed application(s) in the above-named country (countries) in accordance with international conventions.

Dated:	Dated:
, Yuangang ZHANG	Panchali Chakraborty
Dated: 9/18/17	Dated:
Dated: 9 (18/17 Valentino Vé Francisco Valentino Vé Francisco Valentino VILLAGRAN	Dagran
Dated:	Dated:
Accepted by:	Clind in
John Simmons (authorised signatory)	Claudia Sievert (authorised signatory)
V	

No Notarization required

Page 1/1

PATENT REEL: 051595 FRAME: 0795